
MIS DATA ELEMENT GI01 SP01 SP02 SP04 N/A

Data Element Name DISTRICT-COLLEGE-IDENTIFIER STUDENT-PROGRAM-TOP-CODE STUDENT-PROGRAM-
AWARD 

STUDENT-PROGRAM-
CONTROL-NUMBER Local Program Title

Format X(03) X(06) X(01) X(05) X(68)
261 130500 AA 9772 Child Development
261 130630 AA 21743 Culinary Arts
261 130710 AA 21744 Culinary Arts: Restaurant Management
261 100800 AA 16498 Dance
261 130310 AA 21739 Fashion Design
261 130320 AA 16908 Fashion Fundamentals
261 061200 AA 36078 Film Studies
261 083520 AA 31097 Fitness, Nutrition and Health
261 110200 AA 31080 French
261 103000 AA 6590 Graphic Design
261 210440 AA 12072 Human Services: Addiction Studies
261 210400 AA 12069 Human Services: Advocacy
261 130200 AA 15579 Interior Design
261 127000 AA 19598 Kinesiology
261 122800 AA 35878 Kinesiology: Sports Medicine Preparation
261 221010 AA 15403 Latin American Studies
261 170100 AA 14704 Mathematics
261 100400 AA 19599 Music: Instrumental
261 100400 AA 19600 Music: Jazz Studies
261 100400 AA 35738 Music: Vocal
261 130620 AA 15243 Nutrition & Dietetics
261 140200 AA 30346 Paralegal Studies
261 150900 AA 14703 Philosophy
261 100700 AA 30635 Theatre Arts
261 220200 AA‐T 33166 Anthropology
261 100200 AA‐T 14402 Art
261 100100 AA‐T 32301 Art History
261 150100 AA‐T 32253 English
261 060200 AA‐T 32299 Journalism
261 127000 AA‐T 32357 Kinesiology
261 150900 AA‐T 32770 Philosophy
261 200100 AA‐T 31035 Psychology
261 32268 AA‐T 32268 Studio Arts
261 100700 AA‐T 32571 Theatre Arts
261 010400 AS 21709 Wine Studies: Wine Hospitality and Direct Marketing
261 094800 AS 6583 Automotive Technology
261 040100 AS 15499 Biology
261 050600 AS 19597 Business: Human Resource Administration
261 190500 AS 18764 Chemistry



261 095730 AS 6593 Civil Engineering Technology
261 070600 AS 13898 Computer Science
261 124020 AS 15463 Dental Hygiene
261 094700 AS 9626 Diesel Equipment Technology
261 130660 AS 19287 Dietetic Technician
261 061440 AS 30913 Digital Media: 3D Modeling & Animation
261 061410 AS 19617 Digital Media: Audio
261 061220 AS 30732 Digital Media: Digital Filmmaking
261 090100 AS 19289 Engineering
261 010910 AS 21712 Environmental Horticulture: Landscape Construction and Maintenance
261 010910 AS 14662 Environmental Horticulture: Landscape Design
261 010930 AS 9791 Environmental Horticulture: Nursery Management
261 030200 AS 18745 Environmental Studies
261 213300 AS 21747 Fire Technology
261 220610 AS 19328 Geospatial Technology
261 214000 AS 35312 Healthcare Interpreter
261 095630 AS 21724 Machine Tool Technology
261 011510 AS 21718 Natural Resources
261 123010 AS 6602 Nursing ADN
261 190200 AS 32328 Physics
261 126000 AS 14998 Pre‐Allied Health
261 122500 AS 18923 Radiologic Technology
261 010100 AS 16567 Sustainable Agriculture
261 010400 AS 9605 Viticulture
261 095800 AS 31104 Wastewater Treatment Operations
261 010400 AS 21706 Wine Studies: Enology
261 010400 AS 21709 Wine Studies: Wine Hospitality and Direct Marketing
261 010400 AS 16695 Wine Studies: Wine Marketing
261 10300 AS‐T 35401 Agriculture Plant Science
261 040100 AS‐T 38700 Biology 
261 130500 AS‐T 31461 Early Childhood Education
261 220400 AS‐T 32758 Economics
261 170100 AS‐T 32330 Mathematics (AS‐T)
261 190200 AS‐T 19288 Physics
261 036760 AS‐T 36760 Public Health Science
261 010240 Certificate of Achievement 18922 Animal Science: Livestock and Equine Management
261 095220 Certificate of Achievement 6586 Apprenticeship: Electrical
261 095230 Certificate of Achievement 6587 Apprenticeship: Plumbing & Pipe Fitting
261 095230 Certificate of Achievement 35875 Apprenticeship: Plumbing, HVAC/Refrigeration
261 094800 Certificate of Achievement 6583 Automotive Technology
261 050940 Certificate of Achievement 6572 Business: Marketing
261 095730 Certificate of Achievement 6593 Civil Engineering Technology
261 130630 Certificate of Achievement 21743 Culinary Arts
261 130630 Certificate of Achievement 35044 Culinary Arts: Baking and Pastry
261 130710 Certificate of Achievement 21744 Culinary Arts: Restaurant Management



261 094700 Certificate of Achievement 9626 Diesel Equipment Technology
261 061440 Certificate of Achievement 30913 Digital Media: 3D Modeling & Animation
261 061410 Certificate of Achievement 19617 Digital Media: Audio
261 061220 Certificate of Achievement 30732 Digital Media: Digital Filmmaking
261 010910 Certificate of Achievement 21712 Environmental Horticulture: Landscape Construction and Maintenance
261 010910 Certificate of Achievement 14662 Environmental Horticulture: Landscape Design
261 493100 Certificate of Achievement 35248 ESL Credit: Advanced ESL for Academics and Careers
261 493100 Certificate of Achievement 35252 ESL Credit: Intermediate ESL for Academics and Careers
261 130310 Certificate of Achievement 21739 Fashion Design
261 130320 Certificate of Achievement 16908 Fashion Fundamentals
261 083520 Certificate of Achievement 31097 Fitness, Nutrition and Health
261 220610 Certificate of Achievement 19328 Geospatial Technology
261 103000 Certificate of Achievement 6590 Graphic Design
261 214000 Certificate of Achievement 35312 Healthcare Interpreter
261 010930 Certificate of Achievement 21714 Hemp Agriculture
261 210440 Certificate of Achievement 12072 Human Services: Addiction Studies
261 210400 Certificate of Achievement 12069 Human Services: Advocacy
261 130200 Certificate of Achievement 15579 Interior Design
261 130200 Certificate of Achievement 21738 Interior Design: Technical
261 095630 Certificate of Achievement 21724 Machine Tool Technology
261 095630 Certificate of Achievement 16937 Machine Tool Technology: Basic CNC Mill
261 120800 Certificate of Achievement 16965 Medical Assisting: Administrative and Clinical
261 011510 Certificate of Achievement 21718 Natural Resources
261 010310 Certificate of Achievement 35249 Pest Control Adviser
261 122500 Certificate of Achievement 18923 Radiologic Technology
261 010100 Certificate of Achievement 16567 Sustainable Agriculture
261 100700 Certificate of Achievement 6596 Theatre Arts: Acting
261 100700 Certificate of Achievement 9690 Theatre Arts: Costuming
261 100700 Certificate of Achievement 9691 Theatre Arts: Makeup Design
261 100700 Certificate of Achievement 9692 Theatre Arts: Stagecraft
261 100700 Certificate of Achievement 9694 Theatre Arts: Theatre Management
261 010210 Certificate of Achievement 17637 Veterinary Technician
261 010400 Certificate of Achievement 9605 Viticulture
261 095800 Certificate of Achievement 31104 Wastewater Treatment Operations
261 095800 Certificate of Achievement 18478 Water Utility Operations
261 010400 Certificate of Achievement 21706 Wine Studies: Enology
261 010400 Certificate of Achievement 21709 Wine Studies: Wine Hospitality and Direct Marketing
261 010400 Certificate of Achievement 16695 Wine Studies: Wine Marketing
261 051400 Certificate of Completion 37299 Adult Ed: Basic Computer Operations for the Workplace
261 050100 Certificate of Completion 36114 Adult Ed: Financial Literacy
261 050640 Certificate of Completion 36080 Adult Ed: Starting a Small Business
261 070210 Certificate of Completion 38436 Adult Ed: Web‐Based Tools and Applications
261 050100 Certificate of Completion 36875 Adult Ed: Workforce Preparation
261 493062 Certificate of Completion 24201 Basic Academic Skills
261 493087 Certificate of Completion 30768 ESL: Academic Preparedness and Career Development



261 493087 Certificate of Completion 30769 ESL: Basic Interpersonal Communications
261 493086 Certificate of Completion 30770 ESL: Foundations of Literacy Skills
261 210500 Skills Certificate #N/A Advanced Cardiac Life Support
261 094800 Skills Certificate #N/A Automotive Technology: Brakes, Steering and Suspension Specialist
261 094800 Skills Certificate #N/A Automotive Technology: Electric and Electronic Systems Specialist
261 094800 Skills Certificate #N/A Automotive Technology: Engine Repair Specialist
261 094800 Skills Certificate #N/A Automotive Technology: Mobile Heating and Air Conditioning Systems
261 094800 Skills Certificate #N/A Automotive Technology: Transmission Specialist
261 210500 Skills Certificate #N/A Background Investigation
261 125000 Skills Certificate #N/A Basic Arrhythmia Recognition Course
261 123030 Skills Certificate #N/A Certified Nurse Assistant
261 070810 Skills Certificate #N/A Computer Studies: Cisco Certification Training in CCNA
261 130630 Skills Certificate #N/A Culinary Arts: Front House Operations
261 130630 Skills Certificate #N/A Culinary Arts: Restaurant Dining Room Service
261 100800 Skills Certificate #N/A Dance: Ballet
261 100800 Skills Certificate #N/A Dance: Hip Hop/Funk
261 100800 Skills Certificate #N/A Dance: Jazz
261 100800 Skills Certificate #N/A Dance: Modern Dance
261 094700 Skills Certificate #N/A Diesel Chassis (T4 and T5)
261 094700 Skills Certificate #N/A Diesel Electrical/Electronics  (T6)
261 094700 Skills Certificate #N/A Diesel Power Train (T3)
261 093400 Skills Certificate #N/A Electronic Technology Fundamentals
261 125000 Skills Certificate #N/A Emergency Care for First Responders
261 103000 Skills Certificate #N/A Graphic Design Production Fundamentals
261 093400 Skills Certificate #N/A Industrial Maintenance Fundamentals
261 210500 Skills Certificate #N/A Law Enforcement Supervisor Techniques
261 095630 Skills Certificate #N/A Machine Tool Technology: Basic CNC Lathe
261 095630 Skills Certificate #N/A Machine Tool Technology: Basic Manual Machine Tool Technology
261 095800 Skills Certificate #N/A Wastewater Operator
261 095800 Skills Certificate #N/A Water Distribution
261 083520 Skills Certificate #N/A Yoga: 200‐Hour Teacher Training


